Last updated: Jun 11, 2016 Page 1
Air Price Points Quick Guide
Description
Air Price Points and Air Pricing Solutions specify how the pricing solution is returned in the Low Fare Search
response. The prices in the response are the same, regardless of whether an AirPricePointList
or AirPricingSolution response is returned. A Low Fare Shopping (LFS) response can contain either Air Pricing
Solutions or Air Price Points, but not both.
Air Price Points provide a price with a set of flight options for each leg of a journey, which in turn provides a

        <air:FareCalc>DEN UA X/CHI UA ATL Q DENATL9.30 140.47LAA14AKN UA DEN
180.47SAA00AXN USD330.24END</air:FareCalc>
        <air:PassengerType Code="ADT" Age="40" />
        <air:ChangePenalty>
          <air:Amount>GBP138.00</air:Amount>
        </air:ChangePenalty>
        <air:FlightOptionsList>
          <air:FlightOption LegRef="ckok540rRm2IYLV2EN4nkA==" Destination="ATL"
Origin="DEN">
            <air:Option Key="gxyysbakQ06gGBdAFDzj9g==" TravelTime="P0DT5H42M0S">
              <air:BookingInfo BookingCode="L" BookingCount="9" CabinClass="Economy"
FareInfoRef="D/UlHGEiRQOJr9cdHgg5Bg==" SegmentRef="dTADrVfxRySMkJvuTLVPWg==" />
              <air:BookingInfo BookingCode="L" BookingCount="5" CabinClass="Economy"
FareInfoRef="D/UlHGEiRQOJr9cdHgg5Bg==" SegmentRef="FQR/eof2TxCfGJDhiC1cIg==" />
              <air:Connection SegmentIndex="0" />
            </air:Option>
            <air:Option Key="jbCoLLq3R4Gec/JA7wO3WQ==" TravelTime="P0DT8H5M0S">
              <air:BookingInfo BookingCode="L" BookingCount="9" CabinClass="Economy"
FareInfoRef="D/UlHGEiRQOJr9cdHgg5Bg==" SegmentRef="dTADrVfxRySMkJvuTLVPWg==" />
              <air:BookingInfo BookingCode="L" BookingCount="7" CabinClass="Economy"
FareInfoRef="D/UlHGEiRQOJr9cdHgg5Bg==" SegmentRef="JOSAaWEXSKSK7gaS0K3Wig==" />
              <air:Connection SegmentIndex="0" />
            </air:Option>
          </air:FlightOption>
          <air:FlightOption LegRef="ost+DsRaQreVNPINLveETQ==" Destination="DEN"
Origin="ATL">
            <air:Option Key="qBBGO/u3RhCRx0FKxUnP6w==" TravelTime="P0DT3H26M0S">
              <air:BookingInfo BookingCode="S" BookingCount="9" CabinClass="Economy"
FareInfoRef="zLR3RLeUR6KWJHUNLNvpMg==" SegmentRef="pmbPnrwzRIulzUrXBrkHiw==" />
            </air:Option>
            <air:Option Key="fkr3e3R4QJevmgem0hJd3w==" TravelTime="P0DT3H28M0S">
              <air:BookingInfo BookingCode="S" BookingCount="9" CabinClass="Economy"
FareInfoRef="zLR3RLeUR6KWJHUNLNvpMg==" SegmentRef="tNx7O6CUTrOeExVi0hLP8Q=="
Air Price Points Quick Guide Travelport Universal API
Last updated: Jun 11, 2016 Page 5